BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-402-105
Issue 1, April 1969
AT& TCO Standard
TELEPHONE SETS
325-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE

sets are self-closing and self-locking.
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone,
Set, Telephone,
325J, M (MD) Manual
325L, N (MD) Rotary Dial
(a) Replaceable Components
● Adapter, Dial, 56B and 58A (325L and N)
● Blank, Apparatus, 80B (325J and M)
● capacitor, 195A
● Coil, Induction, 101A
● Cord, Handset, H3AS-3 (15 inches)
. Dial, 6C-3
● Lock, KS-8028 (includes key)
● P-240414 Door Assembly (outer)
0 American
Fig. 1—325-Type Telephone Set (Outdoor)
. P-241765 Cover Assembly (lower)
. P-335621 Cable
. P-337066 Door (inner)
● P-483218 case (housing)
● Ringer, BIAL
. Set, Hand, FIC-3
(b) Associated Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately)
● Bracket, 29D (mounts 325-type telephone
set, gray color)
Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1969
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-402-105
TIN NFRMAN TuRF FIC HANDSET IOIA INDUCTION COIL\ P-?14(-KK4
i
(c)
( 15- ‘INCHES)
Fig.. 2—325-Type Telephone Set (Dial)
Replaceable Optional Components (ordered
separately)
. Jj’i]ter, 61L
● Switch, 20599B (Hart and Hegeman)
. Tube, Electron, 426A
DESIGN FEATURES
● Transmission characteristics equivalent to
other 300-type sets
. Arranged for outdoor mounting on buildings,
fences, poles, etc.
● Self-1ocking outer door (Fig. 2)
● Inner door to seal off set components from
customer (Fig. 3 and 4)
● Filter to suppress RF induction in radio
receiving sets (optional)
● Switch to disconnect ringer or external signals
(optional)
● A-party semiselective ringing service (optional)
\ur I IUPJHLI
20599B SWITCH BIAL RINGER
Fig. 3—325-Type Telephone Set (Manual) Inner Door
Open
20599B SWITCH
Fig. 4—325-Type Telephone
open
APPLICATION
FOR l/2 IN.
PLUG OR CONDUIT
Set (Dial) Inner Door
● Individual central office or PBX lines
Page 2
1SS 1, SECTION 502-402-105
.. .
4